1.   Features
•  Medium-voltage and Standard-voltage Operation
– 2.5  (VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V)
•  User-selectable Internal Organization
– 1K: 128 x 8 or 64 x 16
•  Three-wire Serial Interface
•  2 MHz Clock Rate (5V)
•  Self-timed Write Cycle (10 ms max)

9
8674B–SEEPR–10/09
6.   AT93C46D Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT93C46DN-SP25-T(1) 8S1
8S1
8A2
8A2
Lead-Free/Halogen Free
Automotive Temperature
(�40C to 125C)
AT93C46DN-SP25-B(3)
AT93C46D-TP25-T(2)
AT93C46D-TP25-B(3)
Notes: 1.   T denotes Tape & Reel. 4K per reel.
2.   T denotes Tape & Reel. 5K per reel.
3.   B denotes Bulk.
Package Type
8S1
8A2
8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8-lead, 4.4 mm Body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Voltage Range
Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
AT93C46D 10
8674B–SEEPR–10/09
AT93C46D
Packaging Information
8S1 – JEDEC SOIC